



Information Rights and Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI 2476

Thank you for your request concerning staff training on the Prevent Strategy.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Please state what percentage of trust staff have received training on the government's Prevent strategy and the statutory duty to report those at risk of being drawn into terrorism.**

Prevent Training is embedded within the mandatory Safeguarding training and in Quarter 3 of 2016/17 the Trust had achieved 91% compliance with Safeguarding training.

- 2. Please state whether staff have received any further training on the Prevent Strategy apart from the Workshop to Raise Awareness of Prevent (WRAP training). If yes, please state what further training they receive.**

No additional training is provided to staff.

- 3. Please state whether all staff receive training on the Prevent Strategy or just clinical staff.**

WRAP training is provided to all clinical staff.

- 4. Please state the number of people who the trust has referred to Prevent since the duty was introduced in 2015. Please state how many of these people have been referred to the Channel programme (if known).**

To date (Quarter 3 of 2016/17) we have referred four people under the Prevent Strategy.

- 5. Please state what proportion of referrals (if you have made any) have involved patients and what proportion have involved staff.**

All referrals have been in regards to service users.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
FOI/DPA Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

